West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Award of Sports and Creative Arts Provision over the Summer and

Subsequent School Holiday periods

Serial No: MPCC146

Summary: During June 2022, the Violence Reduction Unit (VRU) had Decision Paper MPCC127 agreed by the Executive, which asked the Deputy Mayor to utilise funding from the allocated 22/23 VRU Intervention Budget to complete an Expression of Interest process to commission sports and creative provision over the summer and other key school breaks up to end of March 2023 in 4 Districts – Bradford, Calderdale, Kirklees and Leeds.		
Following the expression of interest process, successful applications for delivery in Bradford and Leeds only were submitted by The Youth Association, in partnership with St Giles Trust, Guiseley Community Foundation and Life Experience (in Leeds only).		
Requested Decision: The Director of the Violence Reduction Unit agrees to award grants from the 22/23 VRU budget to the provider detailed below for the amounts specified.		
- Leeds – The Youth Association £30,000		
- Bradford – The Youth Association £13,432		
Decision:		
Approved		
Signature:		
John		
Director of the Violence Reduction Unit		
Date: 27/7/22		
Publication		
☐ Yes ☐ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme ☐ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies (Specified Information) Order 2011.		
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority ☐ Signature¹		

¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance	
The flead of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has	delegated authority from the nead of Legal and Governance
On the state of the seal of West Ventucking On the season of Authority	
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority	
117	,